
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18Y002 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009250 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May  4 2018 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5477
HWY :SR 012,123
TITLE :US 12/FS RD 1284 TO

WHITE PASS & SR 123/
US 12 TO LEWIS COUNTY LINE – PAVING
18Y002

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/07/2018
09:36

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0012(238), STPF-0123(002)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

YAKIMA   WA  989090337
WAPATO WA 98951-9014
READY-MIX  377 PARKER BRIDGE R
INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100415CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
13184 E WHEELER RD 80 POND ROAD
98837-9118
MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142 YAKIMA   WA  989019354
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -33.43 % -8.20 % 17.89 %

88,000.00 -44,182.55 121,339.94 -10,842.61 155,831.50 23,648.95132,182.55
2 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 155.00 % 225.00 % 25.00 %

5,100.00 3,100.00 6,500.00 4,500.00 2,500.00 500.002,000.00

GRADING

93.0000
3 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

20.0000 C.Y. -46.86 % 115.0000 -34.29 % 25.0000 -85.71 %

1,860.00 -1,640.00 2,300.00 -1,200.00 500.00 -3,000.00
175.0000
3,500.00

DRAINAGE

67.0000
4 DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

300.0000 C.Y. 67.50 % 110.0000 175.00 % 65.0000 62.50 %

20,100.00 8,100.00 33,000.00 21,000.00 19,500.00 7,500.00
40.0000

12,000.00

SURFACING

55.0000
5 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

30.0000 TON -21.43 % 100.0000 42.86 % 40.0000 -42.86 %

1,650.00 -450.00 3,000.00 900.00 1,200.00 -900.00
70.0000
2,100.00

4,200.0000
6 SHOULDER FINISHING

4.2000 MI. 40.00 % 6,000.0000 100.00 % 4,300.0000 43.33 %

17,640.00 5,040.00 25,200.00 12,600.00 18,060.00 5,460.00
3,000.0000
12,600.00

LIQUID ASPHALT

571.0000
7 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P 

70.1000 TON -23.87 % 600.0000 -20.00 % 840.0000 12.00 %

40,027.10 -12,547.90 42,060.00 -10,515.00 58,884.00 6,309.00
750.0000
52,575.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18Y002 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009250 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May  4 2018 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5477
HWY :SR 012,123
TITLE :US 12/FS RD 1284 TO

WHITE PASS & SR 123/
US 12 TO LEWIS COUNTY LINE – PAVING
18Y002

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/07/2018
09:36

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0012(238), STPF-0123(002)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

YAKIMA   WA  989090337
WAPATO WA 98951-9014
READY-MIX  377 PARKER BRIDGE R
INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100415CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
13184 E WHEELER RD 80 POND ROAD
98837-9118
MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142 YAKIMA   WA  989019354
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

LIQUID ASPHALT
8 CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,124.00 1,124.00 1,124.001,124.00

402.0000
9 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 

20.6000 TON -55.33 % 550.0000 -38.89 % 350.0000 -61.11 %

8,281.20 -10,258.80 11,330.00 -7,210.00 7,210.00 -11,330.00
900.0000
18,540.00

BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT

0.8500
10 FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 TO NO.4

34980.0000 S.Y. -15.00 % 1.2500 25.00 % 1.2000 20.00 %

29,733.00 -5,247.00 43,725.00 8,745.00 41,976.00 6,996.00
1.0000

34,980.00

0.3000
11 FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0

34980.0000 S.Y. 50.00 % 0.3500 75.00 % 0.3000 50.00 %

10,494.00 3,498.00 12,243.00 5,247.00 10,494.00 3,498.00
0.2000

6,996.00

112.0000
12 ADDITIONAL BROOMING 

5.0000 HR  -72.00 % 200.0000 -50.00 % 140.0000 -65.00 %

560.00 -1,440.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 700.00 -1,300.00
400.0000
2,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
13 CRACK SEALING - FA 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00

2.7500
14 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

57440.0000 S.Y. -38.89 % 2.2500 -50.00 % 3.2500 -27.78 %

157,960.00 -100,520.00 129,240.00 -129,240.00 186,680.00 -71,800.00
4.5000

258,480.00

88.0000
15 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28

7610.0000 TON -16.19 % 98.0000 -6.67 % 111.0000 5.71 %

669,680.00 -129,370.00 745,780.00 -53,270.00 844,710.00 45,660.00
105.0000

799,050.00
16 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

24,255.00 24,255.00 24,255.0024,255.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18Y002 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009250 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May  4 2018 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5477
HWY :SR 012,123
TITLE :US 12/FS RD 1284 TO

WHITE PASS & SR 123/
US 12 TO LEWIS COUNTY LINE – PAVING
18Y002

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/07/2018
09:36

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0012(238), STPF-0123(002)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

YAKIMA   WA  989090337
WAPATO WA 98951-9014
READY-MIX  377 PARKER BRIDGE R
INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100415CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
13184 E WHEELER RD 80 POND ROAD
98837-9118
MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142 YAKIMA   WA  989019354
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT
17 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

16,170.00 16,170.00 16,170.0016,170.00
18 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,660.00 2,660.00 2,660.002,660.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

175.0000
19 INLET PROTECTION 

1.0000 EACH -30.00 % 300.0000 20.00 % 75.0000 -70.00 %

175.00 -75.00 300.00 50.00 75.00 -175.00
250.0000
250.00

20 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.001,500.00

TRAFFIC

3,260.0000
21 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

2.0000 EACH -67.40 % 3,180.0000 -68.20 % 3,400.0000 -66.00 %

6,520.00 -13,480.00 6,360.00 -13,640.00 6,800.00 -13,200.00
10,000.0000
20,000.00

90.0000
22 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

78.0000 HR  0.00 % 85.0000 -5.56 % 95.0000 5.56 %

7,020.00 0.00 6,630.00 -390.00 7,410.00 390.00
90.0000
7,020.00

23 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.00 1.001.00

29.0000
24 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

162.0000 EACH -3.33 % 42.0000 40.00 % 45.0000 50.00 %

4,698.00 -162.00 6,804.00 1,944.00 7,290.00 2,430.00
30.0000
4,860.00

0.4900
25 PAINT LINE 

72070.0000 L.F. 22.50 % 0.1500 -62.50 % 0.2500 -37.50 %

35,314.30 6,486.30 10,810.50 -18,017.50 18,017.50 -10,810.50
0.4000

28,828.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18Y002 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009250 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May  4 2018 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5477
HWY :SR 012,123
TITLE :US 12/FS RD 1284 TO

WHITE PASS & SR 123/
US 12 TO LEWIS COUNTY LINE – PAVING
18Y002

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/07/2018
09:36

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0012(238), STPF-0123(002)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

YAKIMA   WA  989090337
WAPATO WA 98951-9014
READY-MIX  377 PARKER BRIDGE R
INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100415CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
13184 E WHEELER RD 80 POND ROAD
98837-9118
MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142 YAKIMA   WA  989019354
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

23.0000
26 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

77.0000 EACH -8.00 % 22.0000 -12.00 % 40.0000 60.00 %

1,771.00 -154.00 1,694.00 -231.00 3,080.00 1,155.00
25.0000
1,925.00

924.0000
27 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

3.9000 HUND -38.40 % 2,500.0000 66.67 % 1,650.0000 10.00 %

3,603.60 -2,246.40 9,750.00 3,900.00 6,435.00 585.00
1,500.0000
5,850.00

8.0000
28 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

1536.0000 HR  0.00 % 7.2500 -9.38 % 8.0000 0.00 %

12,288.00 0.00 11,136.00 -1,152.00 12,288.00 0.00
8.0000

12,288.00
29 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -66.03 % 118.75 % -37.50 %

5,435.00 -10,565.00 35,000.00 19,000.00 10,000.00 -6,000.0016,000.00

105.0000
30 SIGN COVERING 

2.0000 S.F. -30.00 % 100.0000 -33.33 % 100.0000 -33.33 %

210.00 -90.00 200.00 -100.00 200.00 -100.00
150.0000
300.00

66.0000
31 FLAGGERS 

768.0000 HR  10.00 % 61.0000 1.67 % 65.0000 8.33 %

50,688.00 4,608.00 46,848.00 768.00 49,920.00 3,840.00
60.0000

46,080.00

79.0000
32 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

336.0000 HR  31.67 % 73.0000 21.67 % 80.0000 33.33 %

26,544.00 6,384.00 24,528.00 4,368.00 26,880.00 6,720.00
60.0000

20,160.00
33 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 31.67 % 25.00 % 25.00 %

31,600.00 7,600.00 30,000.00 6,000.00 30,000.00 6,000.0024,000.00

27.0000
34 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

32.0000 S.F. 8.00 % 26.5000 6.00 % 30.0000 20.00 %

864.00 64.00 848.00 48.00 960.00 160.00
25.0000
800.00

23.0000
35 PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING

45.0000 EACH -42.50 % 69.0000 72.50 % 40.0000 0.00 %

1,035.00 -765.00 3,105.00 1,305.00 1,800.00 0.00
40.0000
1,800.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18Y002 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009250 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May  4 2018 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5477
HWY :SR 012,123
TITLE :US 12/FS RD 1284 TO

WHITE PASS & SR 123/
US 12 TO LEWIS COUNTY LINE – PAVING
18Y002

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/07/2018
09:36

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0012(238), STPF-0123(002)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

YAKIMA   WA  989090337
WAPATO WA 98951-9014
READY-MIX  377 PARKER BRIDGE R
INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100415CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
13184 E WHEELER RD 80 POND ROAD
98837-9118
MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142 YAKIMA   WA  989019354
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
36 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
37 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
38 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
39 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
40 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 100.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00

$1,313,564.20 -17.95% $1,444,444.44 -9.77% $1,603,114.00 0.14%$1,600,877.55CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,603,114.00$1,313,564.20 $1,444,444.44BASE TOTAL -17.95% -9.77% 0.14%$1,600,877.55



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18Y002 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009250 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May  4 2018 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5477
HWY :SR 012,123
TITLE :US 12/FS RD 1284 TO

WHITE PASS & SR 123/
US 12 TO LEWIS COUNTY LINE – PAVING
18Y002

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/07/2018
09:36

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0012(238), STPF-0123(002)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

CENTRALIA   WA  985310636
CENTRALIA  WA  98531-1961
2001 NE JOHNSON RD
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -16.78 % -100.00 %

110,000.00 -22,182.55 0.00132,182.55
2 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. -88.50 % -100.00 %

230.00 -1,770.00 0.002,000.00

GRADING

155.0000
3 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

20.0000 C.Y. -11.43 % -100.00 %

3,100.00 -400.00 0.00
175.0000
3,500.00

DRAINAGE

46.0000
4 DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

300.0000 C.Y. 15.00 % -100.00 %

13,800.00 1,800.00 0.00
40.0000

12,000.00

SURFACING

187.0000
5 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

30.0000 TON 167.14 % -100.00 %

5,610.00 3,510.00 0.00
70.0000
2,100.00

5,000.0000
6 SHOULDER FINISHING

4.2000 MI. 66.67 % -100.00 %

21,000.00 8,400.00 0.00
3,000.0000
12,600.00

LIQUID ASPHALT

1,370.0000
7 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P 

70.1000 TON 82.67 % -100.00 %

96,037.00 43,462.00 0.00
750.0000
52,575.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18Y002 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009250 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May  4 2018 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5477
HWY :SR 012,123
TITLE :US 12/FS RD 1284 TO

WHITE PASS & SR 123/
US 12 TO LEWIS COUNTY LINE – PAVING
18Y002

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/07/2018
09:36

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0012(238), STPF-0123(002)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

CENTRALIA   WA  985310636
CENTRALIA  WA  98531-1961
2001 NE JOHNSON RD
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

LIQUID ASPHALT
8 CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,124.00 0.001,124.00

458.0000
9 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 

20.6000 TON -49.11 % -100.00 %

9,434.80 -9,105.20 0.00
900.0000
18,540.00

BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT

1.8500
10 FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 TO NO.4

34980.0000 S.Y. 85.00 % -100.00 %

64,713.00 29,733.00 0.00
1.0000

34,980.00

0.4000
11 FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0

34980.0000 S.Y. 100.00 % -100.00 %

13,992.00 6,996.00 0.00
0.2000

6,996.00

400.0000
12 ADDITIONAL BROOMING 

5.0000 HR  0.00 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 0.00 0.00
400.0000
2,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
13 CRACK SEALING - FA 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 0.0025,000.00

4.0500
14 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

57440.0000 S.Y. -10.00 % -100.00 %

232,632.00 -25,848.00 0.00
4.5000

258,480.00

144.0000
15 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28

7610.0000 TON 37.14 % -100.00 %

1,095,840.00 296,790.00 0.00
105.0000

799,050.00
16 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

24,255.00 0.0024,255.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18Y002 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009250 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May  4 2018 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5477
HWY :SR 012,123
TITLE :US 12/FS RD 1284 TO

WHITE PASS & SR 123/
US 12 TO LEWIS COUNTY LINE – PAVING
18Y002

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/07/2018
09:36

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0012(238), STPF-0123(002)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

CENTRALIA   WA  985310636
CENTRALIA  WA  98531-1961
2001 NE JOHNSON RD
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT
17 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

16,170.00 0.0016,170.00
18 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,660.00 0.002,660.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

1,300.0000
19 INLET PROTECTION 

1.0000 EACH 420.00 % -100.00 %

1,300.00 1,050.00 0.00
250.0000
250.00

20 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,500.00 0.001,500.00

TRAFFIC

6,000.0000
21 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

2.0000 EACH -40.00 % -100.00 %

12,000.00 -8,000.00 0.00
10,000.0000
20,000.00

140.0000
22 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

78.0000 HR  55.56 % -100.00 %

10,920.00 3,900.00 0.00
90.0000
7,020.00

23 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 0.001.00

60.0000
24 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

162.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

9,720.00 4,860.00 0.00
30.0000
4,860.00

0.2000
25 PAINT LINE 

72070.0000 L.F. -50.00 % -100.00 %

14,414.00 -14,414.00 0.00
0.4000

28,828.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18Y002 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009250 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May  4 2018 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5477
HWY :SR 012,123
TITLE :US 12/FS RD 1284 TO

WHITE PASS & SR 123/
US 12 TO LEWIS COUNTY LINE – PAVING
18Y002

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/07/2018
09:36

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0012(238), STPF-0123(002)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

CENTRALIA   WA  985310636
CENTRALIA  WA  98531-1961
2001 NE JOHNSON RD
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

24.0000
26 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

77.0000 EACH -4.00 % -100.00 %

1,848.00 -77.00 0.00
25.0000
1,925.00

975.0000
27 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

3.9000 HUND -35.00 % -100.00 %

3,802.50 -2,047.50 0.00
1,500.0000
5,850.00

9.5000
28 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

1536.0000 HR  18.75 % -100.00 %

14,592.00 2,304.00 0.00
8.0000

12,288.00
29 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -0.63 % -100.00 %

15,900.00 -100.00 0.0016,000.00

60.0000
30 SIGN COVERING 

2.0000 S.F. -60.00 % -100.00 %

120.00 -180.00 0.00
150.0000
300.00

75.0000
31 FLAGGERS 

768.0000 HR  25.00 % -100.00 %

57,600.00 11,520.00 0.00
60.0000

46,080.00

75.0000
32 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

336.0000 HR  25.00 % -100.00 %

25,200.00 5,040.00 0.00
60.0000

20,160.00
33 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 45.83 % -100.00 %

35,000.00 11,000.00 0.0024,000.00

33.0000
34 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

32.0000 S.F. 32.00 % -100.00 %

1,056.00 256.00 0.00
25.0000
800.00

30.0000
35 PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING

45.0000 EACH -25.00 % -100.00 %

1,350.00 -450.00 0.00
40.0000
1,800.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18Y002 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009250 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May  4 2018 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5477
HWY :SR 012,123
TITLE :US 12/FS RD 1284 TO

WHITE PASS & SR 123/
US 12 TO LEWIS COUNTY LINE – PAVING
18Y002

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/07/2018
09:36

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0012(238), STPF-0123(002)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

CENTRALIA   WA  985310636
CENTRALIA  WA  98531-1961
2001 NE JOHNSON RD
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
36 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 0.002,000.00
37 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
38 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
39 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
40 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -65.00 % -100.00 %

350.00 -650.00 0.001,000.00

$1,946,274.30 21.58% $0.00$1,600,877.55CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$1,946,274.30BASE TOTAL 21.58%$1,600,877.55


